
Dist Turn Road Tot
Start - NJ Side of GW

0.0 L Henry Hudson Dr 0.0
0.1 BR Bigler St 0.1
0.1 L Main St 0.1
0.2 L River Road (watch traffic!) 0.3
8.1 R US 9W 8.4
5.9 L Hickey St 14.3
0.1 R Kings Hwy 14.4
1.5 R Rt 303 15.9
0.2 R Greenbush Rd 16.1
0.8 R Clausland Mountain Rd 16.9
1.3 L Tweed Blvd 18.2
1.4 L Bradley Pkwy 19.5
0.5 R Schuyler Rd 20.0
0.7 R Waldron Ave 20.7
0.4 BL TRO Waldron Ave 21.1
0.2 CS X 59 - Mountainview Ave 21.3
1.4 L Christian Herald Rd 22.7
0.6 L Bottom of Hill - Lake Rd 23.3
0.5 R Kings Hwy 23.8
2.3 L Congers Rd 26.1
1.2 R Ridge Rd 27.3
1.5 L S Mountain Rd 28.7
2.6 R Central Hwy - Little Tor 31.3
1.6 L Rt 202

(rest stop - David's Bagel Shop - continue west)
32.9

3.1 R Camp Hill Rd 36.0
1.0 BR Call Hollow Rd 36.9
2.2 L SR 98 / SR 106 - Willow Grove Rd / Gate Hill Rd 39.1
3.0 R Lake Welch access road

(follow access road to Lake Welch Pky - long descent)
42.1

2.5 L Tiorati Brook Rd 44.6
3.4 R Around Tiorati Circle - Seven Lakes Drive 48.0
3.6 L Around Circle 6 West 51.6
6.4 R Rt 32

(rest stop - Dunkin Donuts/Gas Station)
58.0

1.6 BR Smith Clove Road 59.6
1.3 R Lake Frederick - USMA grounds - follow main road

(rough descent - craters & gravel - watch speed!)
60.9

1.9 L Rt 293 62.8
5.4 CS X under 9W, Rt 293 -> Rt 218 / Storm King 68.2
5.7 L Mountain Rd 73.9
1.6 R US 9W 75.5
3.7 R Route 218 / Storm King 79.2
7.1 CS X under 9W, Rt 218 / Storm King -> 293 86.2
3.4 L Mine Rd 89.6
4.8 R Firefighters Memorial Drive 94.4
0.2 R US 9W 94.6
0.6 L Around Circle - Rt 6 - Br Mt Bridge * 95.2
0.7 L Rt 9D 95.9
8.6 L Main St 104.5
0.2 L Lunn Ter 104.7
0.2 L Market St 104.9

Finish - Cold Spring Train Station

* Continue 1.25 miles on 9W for Bear Mt. option. Turn right on Seven Lakes Dr.
 go 2.5 miles turn right on Perkins Dr,  2.0 miles to summit.  Roundtrip 10 miles.

Brutality

Cold Spring Trains X:58
Sal Cenatiempo: 917-302-2327


